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Bank ABC in Egypt

Tariffs and charges



1. Accounts
YR \{BankABC

Saving Accounts

1.1. Basic Saving 1.2. Saving Plus 1.3. Daily Saving 1.4. Day by Day 1.5. Future Saving
Account Account Account Saving Account Account

BRPUINEN o 8 alua s e 5 g Ll 094 09y 34997 Ll gl Jsiawoll Ol

Current Accounts

. : 110. Current
1.7.B C t ,
16. Basic Current 951 SHITEn 1.8. Business Plus 1.9. Daily Plus Account for

Individual : o
: Company o 3 ol s e Economic Activities
Y gyt S 5 - sl s sl LU Gl
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1.1. Basic Saving Account

g e

\{BankABC

Minimum Opening Balance A/C  EGP 5,000/ USD 1,000 OR Approximate Equivalent

Minimum Balance to Earn
Interest

Account Opening Fees

Maintenance Fees
Mail Fees

Minimum Balance Fees

Interest Posting

Statement Frequency

Interest rate methodology

Account Closing Fees Upon
Client Request

EGP 2,000 / USD 1,000 OR Approximate Equivalent

EGP 75/ USD 5 OR Approximate Equivalent

EGP 50 / USD 2 OR Approximate Equivalent Per
Quarter

EGP 50/ USD 3 OR Approximate Equivalent Per
Quarter

EGP 30 / USD 2 OR Approximate Equivalent Per
Month

Quarterly /| g5 a0
Quarterly / gs a0

Interest is calculated on the lowest credit balance
during the month

EGP 50 OR Approximate Equivalent

ol Ol adl 5oy aall
salal) Cluday aY) asl)
Cload) by las
Al psu

Al e dua )l (aléds) 4l gee
=)
Cluall ) 558l dLa)

sall RIS 4y g

sailall il M.JJL

Qb e ely Cluall 338 o)
Jaeal
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1.2. Saving Account Plus N\ Bank ABC

oy s 98 il
Minimum Opening Balance EGP 5,000 Cloal) zidl oY) aal)
Minimum Balance to earn interest EGP 10,000 salal) Claday JaY) asl)
Account Opening Fees EGP 75 Glual) 08 cay jlas
Minimum Balance Fees EGP 50 Per Month Y 2l e dna ) aleds) A gac
Maintenance Fees EGP 50 Per Quarter 4IY) g )

Interest is calculated on the minimum monthly

i salal) luis) 48y 4l
Credit Balance

Interest Calculation Methods

Interest Rate According to Tiers Table / &l &l Jsaal Gl Al jzus

Interest Posting Monthly / Quarterly Cluall ) saslal) ddla)

Statement Frequency / Fees EGP 50 Per quarter /s g dSaadia 5o s ll) Qluall CalS 4, ) 9

Account Currency Equptian Pound Only / k8 s el 4xally NEIVENPAPY

Account Closing Fees Upon Client Gl Je ol Glualdl 33 o gu )
EGP 50

Request Uazll

5 Bank ABC in Equpt Tariffs and charges



1.3. Daily Saving Account
(g Aile 99 48 g8 e \I‘ Bank ABC

e

Minimum Opening Balance A/C EGP 5,000 sl s idl oY) aal)
Minimum Balance to Earn Interest EGP 50,000 salal) Claday oY) asll
Account Opening Fees EGP 75 Cluall 238 cay jlaa
Maintenance Fees EGP 50 Per Quarter 4 oY) a sl
Minimum Balance Fees EGP 50 Per Month SN 2l e dna )l (aleds) A e
Interest Posting Daily / s (During Working Days) Gluall ) 358l Al
Statements Fees EGP 50 Per Quarter Cluall CaiS Cay jlas
Statement Frequency Quarterly - ¢ s~ &0 Glual) CaiS 4y 5
T T Interest calculated on daily closing balance and S04l o 2

capitalize daily during working days

Account Currency Equptian Pound Only / b 5 paall 4iall Clual) dlee

Account Closing Fees Upon Client Gl e ol cluall 3Me) o gy
EGP 50

Request Jaazl)

6 Bank ABC in Equpt Tariffs and charges



1.4. Day by Day Saving Account
2o 053 i o \l{BankABC

e

Minimum Opening Balance A/C EGP 5,000 D sl s il 5aY) aal)
Minimum Balance to Earn Interest EGP 100,000 aall s aY) aall
Account Opening Fees EGP 75 Glual) i cay jlas
Maintenance Fees EGP 50 Per Quarter 4 )Y & g )l
Minimum Balance Fees EGP 50 Per Month SN 2l e dua ) aled) A gac
Interest Posting Monthly Gluaal) ) 3ulal) ddlz)
Statements Fees EGP 50 Per Quarter Cleal) (i Cay jlas
Statement Frequency Quarterly - g s &0 Cluall (RIS 4 5
T T Interest calculated on daily closing balance and S04l o 2

capitalize Monthlu.

Account Currency Equptian Pound Only / b 5 el 4uiall Cluall dlee

Account Closing Fees Upon Client Gl e el Cluall (33 a g
EGP 50

Request Jaazdl

. Tariffs and charges
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1.5. Future Saving Account
BT PN PR IS

\{BankABC

Minimum Opening Balance A/C EGP 500
Minimum Balance to Earn EGP 1000
Interest
Mail Fees EGP 30/Quarterly
Account Opening Fees Waived
Interest Posting Daily
Statement Frequency Quarterly / g5 &

Interest calculated on daily closing balance

Interest Rate Methodology and capitalize daily during working days

Account Currency Eqyptian Pound Only / ks s el 4ially

Account Closing Fees Upon Client

EGP 50
Request

D5l Cilea, ial 5aY) aal)
salall luiay SaY) asl)
Cloall (oSS o s

Cluall =8 oy jlas
) ) sl Al
Gluall (iS4, ) 5

sailall Cles @)L

Cluall e

dreall Gl e oly Cluall ($31e) o gu
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1.6. Current Account Individual

Service Tupe

Minimum Amount to open A/C EGP 5,000 / USD 1,000 OR Approximate Equivalent ol cluall mid Y aall
Aall e dua )l aleds) Al

Minimum Balance Fees EGP 50/ USD 2 OR Approximate Equivalent O )l o= ;‘E“

Maintenance Fees EGP 50 / USD 2 OR Approximate Equivalent Per Quarter 4y e‘}u)n

Account Opening Fees EGP 75 /USD 5 OR Approximate Equivalent Clual) i Cay jlas

Send to/ Location Fees OR Approx. EQV.
Frequency
Statements Fees . ne s
Quarterly Inside Eqypt  EGP 50/ $2 Per Q. Ea— ks
Quarterly QOutside Eqypt EGP 50/ $3 Per Q.

Statement Frequency Quarterly/g s & Qluall (IS4 5
Account Type Interest / None-Interest Bearing 2l o5 / 258 Cluall dapl
Account Closing Fees Upon Client . . e sl Gluall (3 o gy

ORA te E lent
I — EGP 50 pproximate £quivalen o) L

S0y it (laa uall) (i g Al Dl dlowd A siiall Cilileaadl g i pall il K

Maintenance Fees Applied For System Description Glual) il oY sl 0
4 a

Current Account -Interest Bearing CA/IND NORMAL (WITH INT) Ana )l (alial) e Al gl
Ci3 Current Account -None Interest Bearing CA/IND NORMAL (NO INT) Glual) ~i8 Slb g pae
Cla Current Account -Special Rate CA/IND STATUS ACCT laall CaiS cld g wae 4

9 )
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1.7.Current Account Companies
G st \I{BankABC

Minimum Amount to open A/C EGP 20,000 / USD 5,000 OR Approximate Equivalent o) clual) gl sy asl)
aall | alads) 41
Minimum Balance Fees EGP 50/ USD 2 OR Approximate Equivalent o7 et :;\J‘
Account Opening Fees EGP 120/USD 8 OR Approximate Equivalent Glual) =8 oy jlas
Maintenance Fees EGP 50/ USD 2 OR Approximate Equivalent per Quarter 4 Y o gl
Deduction Send to/ Location | Fees OR Approx. EQV.
Frequency
Statements Fees Quarterly Inside Equpt EGP 50/ $2 Per Q. hoadl ISy fas
Quarterly Qutside Eqypt EGP 50/ $3 Per Q.
Statement Frequency Quarterly/g s &0 Clual) CaiS 4 )
Account Type Interest / None-Interest Bearing )8 s / Xl 5 Cluall dxpla
Account Closing Fees Upon Client EGEIS0I0R Anpioximake Equivalens Gl e ol Cluall (318 a g
Request Jaandl
Maintenance Fees Applied For System Description
CN2 Current Account -Interest Bearing CA/NON-IND NORMAL (WITH INT)
CN3 Current Account -None Interest Bearing CA/NON-IND NORMAL (NO INT)
CN4 Current Account -Special Rate CA/NON-IND STATUS ACCT

10 Bank ABC in Egypt Tariffs and charges



1.8. Business Plus Account
AR \(BankABC

Minimum Opening Balance EGP 25,000 Or USD 3,000 Gluall widl oY) asl)
Minimum Balance to Earn Interest EGP 25,000 Or USD 3,000 3aldll luia aY) aal)
Account Opening Fees EGP 120 Or USD 8 Qlual) 2% oy jlas
Interest is calculated on the minimum average
Interest Calculation Methods monthly Balance and credited monthly to the sl ludal 43, Hla
account.
Minimum Balance Fees EGP 50 Or USD 3 Per Month SN 2l e daea I (liss) A gee
Maintenance Fees EGP 50 Or 2 USD Per Quarter Qluall Cay jlas
Statement Frequency Quarterly / g5 @ Gluall CaldS 4y ) 50
Account Type Current A/C- Interest Bearing/ 33l sols lua Cluall dapla
Eligibility Individual and Non-Individual Business owners
Account Currency EGP & USD Only /& S ¥ )Y 53l 5 (5 pmaall 4l luall dlee
Send to/ Fees OR EQV.
Frequency Location
Statements Fees Quarterly Inside Egypt ~ EGPS0/ $2 Per Q. Glual) IS oy jlias

Quarterly Outside Egypt  EGP50/ $3 Per Q.

Account Closing Fees Upon Client EGP 50 OR Approximate Equivalent dieadl Qlla e ol CQluall 33 o gu
Request

11 Bank ABC in Equpt Tariffs and charges



1.9. Daily Plus Account

ol (A Gl

\{BankABC

Service Tupe

Minimum Opening Balance A/C
Account Opening Fees
Minimum Balance Fees
Maintenance Fees

Interest Posting
Interest Rate Methodology

Statement Frequency
Interest Rate
Account Type

Account Currency

Statements Fees

Account Closing Fees Upon Client
Request

EGP 10,000
EGP 75
EGP 50 Per Month
EGP 120 Per Quarter

Monthly / e

Interest is calculated on the daily closing balance
and credited on a monthly basis to the account

Quarterly /[ g &0
According to Tiers Table / @&l Jsaal Wi
Current A/C -Interest Bearing/ 33l sl Gl

Egyptian Pound Only /8 s wadl 4l

Deduction Send to/ Fees
Frequency Location

Quarterly Inside Egypt  EGP 50/ Q.

Quarterly QOutside Egypt EGP 50/ Q.

EGP 50

Gl il s asd)

) 3 Cay liae

Y1 aal) e sl (el A gac
4y o s )

Clall ) 500al) Zals)

sailall il MJ)L

lual) CadS 4y 50

sl P

Glual) danh

Clual) ddae

) CalS Cay jlas

daandl alls e el luaall (3312 ) o5
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1.10. Current Account For Economic Activity

Lgdhaﬁ\ Jaliud LSJté gl.ua

\{BankABC

Minimum Opening Balance

Account Opening Fees
Minimum Balance Fees

Maintenance Fees

Minimum Balance to Earn Interest

Mailing Fees

Statement Frequency

Interest Rate

Interest Rate Methodology
Eligibility

Account Type
Account Currency

Account Closing Fees Upon
Client Request

EGP 500
Waived

Waived
Waived
EGP 1,000

EGP 30 / Quarterly

Quarterly / ¢ &)

According to Tiers Table /| @&l sl Gk

Interest is calculated on the daily closing balance

and Capitalize Monthly

Individuals — Economic Activity Clients
Non Individuals — Microenterprises Clients

‘;Ld\ J sadll £ lanl 32114y Lﬁ)h | IVEN

Interest Bearing Current Account for Financial

Inclusion

Eguptian Pound Only / k8 s _wad) 45l

EGP 50

Clall =il sl aall

Clall i Cay Jlaae

SV aal) e dsea (el A gac
AV s

salal) Cloday sy aall
laall iS4 50

3Ll P

saalal) Clus 48y 4l
adaly)

Cluall danla

claal) dlee
Gl e ol Cluall 33e) @ gu )
ezl
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2. Debit Cards
JERCINRC PN \I{BankABC

Senvce e

Issuance & Renewal Fees (Primary Card) EGP 100 EGP 200 (Ala¥) A8l ) 4 gind) aaaill/ jlaal Ciy jias
Issuance & Renewal Fees (Supp.) EGP 50 EGP 100 (Adlay) dalagll) 4 gl pasdll/ Hlacal Ciy jlas
Card Replacement Fees (Prim./Supp.) EGP 100 EGP 200 Ay dbal) adlayl jlaa) sale) oy jias
Card Replacement Fees with Change Type Prim. EGP 200 /A e Ailay) [ AlaY) A8yl jlaa) sale) Ciy jlias
Classic to Platinum Supp. EGP 100 psaiiDl ) LIS e Al s
ALlaY) dsdall b a8l laa) sale) iy jlas
PIN Re-Issue Fees (Prim./Suppl.) Through ATM i ) ol g el uU
(ALY
ABC ATM Free Free
123 Network EGP 5 EGP 5
Cash Withdrawal Fees il o) (i juas
Visa Local EGP 5 EGP 5
Visa Intl 7% Min. EGP 70 7% Min. EGP 70
ABC ATM Free Free
123 Network EGP 5 EGP5
Balance Enquiry Fees dna )l e aMeiul) Ciy lias
Visa Local EGP 10 EGP 10
Visa Int'l EGP 20 EGP 20
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2. Debit Cards

il sl A \I{(BankABC

s

GlSud PA (e cns dlee (il jie) () iy jlias

Rejected Dispute ATM Local Network EGP 100 EGP 100 e Jal3 ATM
GlSad YA (e cans dlae al sie ) il y Ciy lae
Rejected Dispute ATM International Network  EGP 300 EGP 300 4 B Ge s S oEE UAJ, -
ez )W ATM
SMS Services EGP 5 EGP 5 Dl 8 aa )l lall 5yl dpail) Jilu Hl) dads
Governmental Payroll Cards da gall @l pal) cillay
Issuance & Renewal Fees (Prim.) Free (Alal) da8Uall ) & gind) sl jlacal Cay jlas
Card Replacement Fees (Prim.) EGP 15 ALY A jlaca) ale) Cay jlas
Re-Printing of Pin Code EGP 15 ol a8 ) laal sale) Cay las

15 Bank ABC in Equpt Tariffs and charges



3. Internet Cards

i ) i, \{BankABC

Issuance & Renewal Fees (Primary Card) EGP 100 (Aala¥) A8l ) 4 gl apaaill/ jlaal Ciy jliae
Issuance & Renewal Fees (Supp.) EGP 50 (Al Adlanll) 4 gial) daaill/ laal Cay lae
Replacement Fees (Prim./Suppl. Card) EGP 100 AalaY) aslay) laca) sale) oy juas
Re-Issue Fees (Prim./Suppl. Card) EGP 100 (Adlay) [ Ala¥l) a8 iy A8 Jlaginl Cay jlas
Rejected Dispute Local EGP 100 Adaadlee o al yie) (b ) Cay jlas
Rejected Chargeback International EGP 300 ran A e al Sie) (ad ) Ciy jlas

SMS Fees EGP 8 3 yueadll duatll Jilo ) deadd 3 Hedl) Cay jleadl)

16 Bank ABC in Equpt Tariffs and charges



4. Credit Cards
Ol cil@uay

\{BankABC

Issuance & Renewal Fees
(Primary Card)

Issuance & Renewal Fees
(Supp.)

Re-Issue Fees (Prim./Suppl.
Card)

Replacement Fees
(Prim./Suppl. .Card)

PIN Re-Issue Fees
(Prim./Suppl.)

ATM (Cash Advance Charges

(Local/International)

Credit Shield/Monthly
Mark-up Fees

Over Credit Limit Fees

EGP150 EGP350 EGP500 EGP 1,500
EGP 100 EGP200 EGP300 EGP 750
EGP 150 EGP350 EGP500 EGP 1500
EGP 150 EGP350 EGP500 EGP 1,500
EGP 50 EGP 50 EGP 50 EGP 50
7% Min. EGP 70
5/10,000 Min. EGP 2
10% int’l POS
EGP 150 EGP 150 EGP 150 EGP 150

EGP 3,000

EGP 1,500

EGP 2,000

EGP 2,000

EGP 50

N/A

EGP 150

(Al dslall)

sl 2axill/ Hlacal cay jlas
(Al dalall

o811 ity i) Jlasid Cay jlae
(il / ulal))

uaa a8y Al Jladiul cay jlas
(Al / Al dslayl))

sl ad )l laal sile) cay jlas
(Adlay) [ la¥) daUayll)
gjﬁﬂ\ ) Cay jlase

(Lo / Llay)
Loed [ A aad) e el Cay s
2 Al Aleall 008 Al gar

SV aal) 5 lasi Al e

17 Bank ABC in Equpt
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4. Credit Cards

L) i, \I{(BankABC

Late Payment Fees (Overdue) EGP 200 EGP200 EGP200 EGP200 EGP 200 and) 5l A gae
Clients 2.85% Monthly — 34.20 % Per Year
Interest Rate Annall 30 e
Staff 2.00% Monthly — 24.00 % Per Year
: s 1 danad et Cay fluadll
SMS Monthly Service EGP 8 5 sl
. dall) Glainy) ddlay Clua Cais
Printing Statement (Current Year) EGP 5/Paper - Min. EGP 50 il
Printing Statement (Previous . g Glaiiy) A8l s CadS
Years) EGP 10/Paper - Min. EGP 100 (il
Rejected Dispute Local EGP 100 dlae Llee e gl yic) (yad ) Cay jlas
Rejected Dispute International FGP 300 A dlee Je (gl yie) (b ) Cay jlias
Stamp Duty ) Al
(Applied quarterly on highest debit 5/10,000 Slel e (g a) IS lgaad 43y
balance through the quarter) (38l A (e dpa )

18 Bank ABC in Egypt Tariffs and charges



5.Loans
oy il \I{(BankABC

5.1. Personal Loans 5.2 Auto Loans

19 Bank ABC in Egypt Tariffs and charges



5.1. Personal Loans \Y [
2.1 Fersong Bank ABC
Apadad a9 2

Service Tupe

Administration Fees bl g 85 s 062 - %01 (e sl S 4 iy jlas
Unsecured Loans 482 300 I 150 ezl A A Liaae y& g
Administration Fees Upto 500K | 500K-1 Million Above 5 Million 33l iy Jaan
Secured Cash Loans 2% 150% 1.25% 0.75% fiame g b
Late Payment Fees b yalidl s oo by yed 962 dadl Al Gy jlas
Al Jaardl 2 ) ga pe ol Als & 0 oo P
Early Settlement Fees R ijj‘ o - ‘; 08 Al oot e
}\&Jw@ﬁw\;\yﬂbg 06 10 )S.ud |
Partial Early Settlement
Fees
Stamp Duty 0.5 Per Mill Gl daaall
Reschedule Fees EGP 250 A gaall sale ) Cay jlas
l-score pdlaiul cay jlias
I-Score Fees ¢
SO0 45 el Glatia ¢ Slaal
Liability Certificate EGP 250 4 gada Balgd
OVD Facility
Service Tupe
OVD Highest Debit Balance 15 Per Mil / Monthly e cnddl s day el Al gae
Fees PR

20 Bank ABC in Egypt Tariffs and charges



5.2. Auto Loans \I
s g2 B {BankABC

Administration Fees il e s 062,25 - %1.5 ezl B 3l Cay jlean
Late Payment Fees Al Jlea) e Le 962 Saudl A5 iy lan

A5 Jraal) 3 ) 50 e 2l A 305 8

Early Settlement Fees Al iy il o8 s 3 96 10

Sl Jeand iy e

Partial Early Settlement Fees %5 5l Jad 31l i Jae

Reschedule Fees EGP 250 A gaall sale ) Cay jlan

Traffic Letter (New Issuance) EGP 200 (550 05l G 53 ) spal cilbaa

Traffic Letter ( Annual Renewal ) EGP 250 (sl aadl ) el llaa

Traffic Letter ( Release ) EGP 250 (hall gy ) el dad

Liability Certificate EGP 250 343 510 3algd
1 Bank ABC in Equpt
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6. Cheques
i \{BankABC

Service Tupe

L10 Cheques: EGP 75 / USD 3 Or Approx. Equiv.
Q 25 Cheques: EGP 150 / USD 6 Or Approx. Equiv. Gl ey ) deas

Cheque Books Issuing Fees :
O 50 Cheques: EGP 300/ USD 10 Or Approx. Equiv.

2,y SN A Jlef Gy s

Sending Cheque Book via Courier EGP 75 Or Equivalent ol
Stop Payment of Cheque(s) EGP 75 Per Cheque, Maximum EGP 250 ClSd [ il G a Cilay) A sac
Returned Cheque on the counter EGP 60 Or Equivalent ALl o x5 je @il 4l gac

Returned Cheque from clearing

EGP 60 Or Equivalent Aaliall 48 & (e S e il Al gac
house

0 3 g :
Issuing Draft /Certified Cheque in 0.2% (2 Per Mil) Minimum EGP 50 Maximum EGP Mdina [ 3 pon clzd les] il gae

500 . .
dalaal) dleally
LCY a> 500 ‘;mﬁ\.:;e.; 50 @J\J}&_ﬂ\]\&z - :
Issuing Draft /Certified check in 0.3% (3 Per Mil) Minimum $ 10 & Max. $ 100 Ueally daina /g poma s o) A gae
FCY N 100 ‘;.43\ a W10 ‘F’m\ aa caly) cﬁ 3 3.).\.\3‘)(\
Cancellation of Draft /Certified Local Currency Cheque: EGP 25 e [ 8 pae i ol Cay s
Cheque Foreign Currency Cheque: USD 5 or EQV. ol g

*** Check Book for Car loans / Personal Loans are Free Ul guial 3 b a8 [ madid g2 B Ja) (e 8 alall cilSadd) jilda xxk

ce Bank ABC in Equpt Tariffs and charges



7. Collections
ESLuaail)

»

\{BankABC

Outward Cheques in EGP
inside Clearing house

QOutward Post Dated Cheques for
collection EGP

QOutward Clearing Checks in FCY
Inside/ OQutside Eqypt

Cheques for collections in LCY
Qutside Clearing House
(Special and Speed Collection)

Returned Cheques in LCY
(Post dated or Sight)

Returned Cheques in FCY
(Post Dated or Sight)

Purchased Commercial paper in LCY

Purchased Commercial paper in FCY

Salary or Pension Cheques for collections

EGP 10 Per Cheque
3% (Per Mil) Min. EGP 20, Max. EGP 500
a>500 ‘5...455\ A andQ ‘;JJ s calyl 65 3
+ EGP 20 Mail Fees
In Egypt: % 0.3 Min $50 Max $200

+ Correspondent + Mail fees $20
Outside: %.5 Min $5 Max $50

% 0.2 Min EGP 150, Max EGP500

EGP 60

UsD 10

1% Minimum EGP 100 No Maximum +
Mail Fees

19% Minimum USD 20 No maximum

EGP 5 Per cheque
or per customer for gathered cheques

Loaliall 28 2 (418 dgially CAS AN Jand 41 gec

agially e dda o IS8 Jpnat 3l g

e Al O eally A saall sl Juasi Al sae

Laola ol dae A gy

g e

s da) aadls Juanill (e 335 pall ClSpil) 4 o
g YL

S da) O lally Jrandll (e 35 ) lKadl A gae
g ALYL

el o) jida 4y jlad Gy sl Al see
(3881 all e J geanll 20y )

T Y O ealls o yidie 4 et (3) 5l A gae
(488 gal) 22 )

Glibeal) gl s yall Cl€es Jrant A gac

23 Bank ABC in Equpt

Tariffs and charges



7. Collections
i huaadill

g

\{BankABC

Bill For Collection

Protesto charges for Bills

Withdrawal of Post dated Bills or Post
dated Cheque before maturity date

Returned Bill Without Collection

Extend Maturity date of Bills

Custody of Cheques/ Bills for more than
one Year

%.2 Min EGP 30
=l 2 Gl an 30 (S s Yl Ao
+ EGP 100 Mail Fees

EGP 50 Per each Bill

EGP 20 per Item
+ EGP 100 mail fees (if centralized)

Flat Fee EGP 50 Per Item
+ EGP 100 Mail Fees

Flat Fee EGP 50 Per Item

EGP 10 Per each Bill/ Cheque

Alaasll 585 5 iy fome

gl 0 sl GlSd [ ciVlaeS o A e
sty

Mujmsﬁfﬂygusuw

AlaS Blasin) )b dal 2 s

L e Y Al feilyd Jags 4 gac
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8. Remittance
3 \I{BankABC

Inward Transfer In EGP for ABC Customers Free Sliall ¢ Sland andly 33 ) 1) Ol gl Al gac
SWIFT/ACH SWIFT /ACH
Inward Transfers in EGP for non-Customers EGP 50 Per each Transfer il ¢ae pad anlly 33 ,) gl O gl A goc
Inward Transfers in FCY for ABC Customers USD 10 il ¢ Saal L) EBleally 33 ) 1l S il A sac

3%o0 (Per Mil) Mim.$5 Max. $100
100 L;Aﬁ\ g 5‘.533\ JA(—HY\‘; 3
+ USD 25 Charges

Gnia W) i eally 53 ) 1) O gail) A gac
(a8 2833 ) clil) Slae pal

Inward Transfers in FCY for non bank
Customers ( Paid in Cash )

1.5 %o (Per Mil) Minimum EGP 25 Maximum
Outward Transfers In EGP for ABC EGP 500 aially el e Seal 3 jabiall Y gall A see
Customers A2500 (all 2 an 06 Sl as Al 815 Sl
+ EGP 20 Swift Charges

3%o (Per Mil) Min. $ 20

Outward Transfers For Bank Customers Max. $ 100 Sl ¢ Saal 3 jabiall DY) gall A gee
In FCY + ¥ 100 ‘”5;45\ a H¥ e 20 ‘;.’u\ aa Yy ‘55 3 Agm‘ﬁ\ O lanlly
Swift USD 35

Mandate EGP 10
ACH Debit / ACH Credit Outward: EGP 15 ACH Debit/ EGP 5 ACH
Credit

e e ACH bl 2LaY) faadll A gac
LY Al

25 Bank ABC in Equpt Tariffs and charges



9. Safe Deposit Box
eMand) oyl gsp \{BankABC

Service Tupe L ¢

Size 1 EGP 1,000/ USD 50 Per Year JsY) anal

Size 2 EGP 1,200/ USD 75 Per Year Sl anal)

Size 3 EGP 1,500/ USD 100 Per Year Ul aaall

Size 4 EGP 2,000/USD 125 Per Year S BPEEN]

Size 5 EGP 2,500/USD 150 Per Year BIENPERN|
** Insurance Fees EGP 2,000/ USD 150 N2 150/442 2000 (el iy jlaa %
For All sizes alaay) Jsd

26 Bank ABC in Equpt Tariffs and charges



10. Letter Of Credit
Luafieall clalaiey) \{BankABC

10.1. Import Letter of 10.2. Export Letter of
Credit Credit

3 il Glallde dal Glalade |

= Bank ABC in Equpt Tariffs and charges



10.1 Import Letter of Credit

R RTINS

\{BankABC

Service Tupe

Issuance Commission for Local LC In
Egyptian Pounds

Issuance Commission for Local L/Cin
FCY/ Sight

Issuance Commission for Local/Foreign
Acceptance and Deferment Letter of
Credit

Issuance Commission Revolving Letter
of Credit

0 1.25% for First Quarter (Min $150) or Equivalent For
Additional Quarter 0.25% up to one year [ & MYL dlaa cililaie) i 4 sac

U For 100% Cash Margin 1% for First Quarter - for s raall Atiall
additional Quarter 0.25% up to one Year

Q 1.25% For First Quarter / Min.$ 150.00

0.25 % For any additional Quarter up to one year .
. _ Alaally / £ 2UYL dlas cilalalie] 38 4 gac
U For 100% Cash Margin 1% for First Quarter - for R
additional Quarter 0.25% up to one Year T

U For the Second Year , Apply same Rule

U Applied Sight Commission + 0.75% for each
Quarter within Deferred/Acceptance Period
Minimum $ 50 No Maximum.

Q In Case document presented at correspondent [ Adas Jsal) Clalaic ) 8 4 gac
counter after expiry Date, Extra Commission 3 per Ja¥) adall claldie) o) das A
Mil - Min.$ 50 No Maximum.

Q Discrepancies fees for $ 150 + swift charges $ 35
deducted from the transferred amount.

Q 1.25 % Per Quarter (Min. $150 No Max.)

. 4 5l Glalaie ) 4 4l
+ 0.75% for each revolving amount cycle. A TR s
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10.1 Import Letter of Credit

3 el il alatis |

\{BankABC

Long Swift/ Full Details

Short Swift

USD 100 Or EQV.

USD 35 Or EQV.

Issuing Form (4) for Import Transaction EGP 100

Preparation of LC Draft
Endorsement of Bill of Lading
Amendments

LC Increases

Extension

Other Amendments

IMB Fees

EGP 500 Jlaay! 4l see il

USD 50

Applied rate on Increase Amount

3anal) 3l Aty ool Al pae i 3l
Mwum‘émg‘jzﬂ‘wﬂd%déy‘hdbsﬂ**
=8 s sn Y53 50 () 23 %0.50 pad ol lgle

USD 20 Per each item — No Maximum

USD 30 Per each Transport Document

Aliadi Cady g Al

olae dlaie) i/ 5 jaitia il gus Al
Bl i) Alaall g SSIY1 () rdpad laual
FHRY i) (gaitune dladie] 33 gue dac) A gac

gm.ﬁw::"é}géc u&ﬁwy‘)*kjuw
Ayl

(gitusall Alaic W) dad 32l )

JalY

Lﬁ)';\ O

cadll latiae e (Ju:m\

) (e Lelant g g il Al gae (e 3 i) (gaihia dlale ) 33 guse dlac) Al gae o Unin) o4y Yk
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10.2 Export Letter of Credit

al Glalaie

\{BankABC

Advising of LC/Amendments
Confirmation Commission

Payment / Negotiation Commission per each
set of documents under Sight/ Deferred
under Confirmed or non- Confirmed LC

Assignment of Proceeds / Transfer LC
Commission

Deferrer Payment /Acceptance commission
for complied Document under Confirmed LC
without collecting Negotiation Fees.

Advising Commission for Transfer LC

LC Increase Commission

Extension of validity Commission

IMB Fees

Issuing Export Certificate

USD 50

According to Fl Instructions
But Minimum USD 300

3%o0 ( Per Mil ) <aly) & 3
Minimum USD 150
No Maximum

2%o [ Per Mil) <yl i 2
Min. $ 150 - No Max.

2.50 per Mil /Month from date of
Acceptance till Maturity date (Min $50)
No Maximum.

2%o ( Per Mil ) <) & 2
Minimum USD 150
No Maximum

Same as Advising / Confirmation

gLV A gae Juand ahy ) jaa pe aic Y IS 1)
Spoadl A gee Juaad oy ) jas Alaie ) IS 1)

USD 30 Per each Transport Document
EGP 250

Jeaed &30 A gae / laie) £ A gac
e A gac

dal /e 3LYL slaic) 3 8 o dalae

Ioxa [ e

/) yalall dlpas e Gl o yal J k)
slaie Y Jysad )

88 Ao Aglas ot Ja) ada [ J s A gac
Jg [ add A gae Juand ade aa ) jae dic)
Saie ) g3 § 3 Al gae

Alaie V) daid 330 )

Gl Ciltine e aMhatiul

et dalgd Hlaal
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11.L etter of Guarantees
Olaall cldas

\{BankABC

Service Tupe

Flat Fees USD 50 +

Issuance Marine LG $ 25 For every Month Until Returning Original LG

Bid Bonds Guarantees

0.40% Per Quarter

ISsuance Local LG Min. EGP 150 no Maximum

0.40% Per Quarter - Min.$ 75 No. Maximum

Qutqgoing International BID Bond + Correspondent Bank charges

Incoming International BID Bonds According to Fl Instructions - But with Minimum
USD 200/ Per Quarter

Performance / Advance Payments

6%o ( Per Mil) ¥\ &6 / Per Quarter

ISsuance Local LG Minimum EGP 350 No Maximum

6%o ( Per Mil ) ¥ &6 / Per Quarter
Minimum USD 100 No Maximum +
Correspondent Bank Charges

Outgoing International Performance
/ Advance Payment

Incoming International Performance  According to Fl Instructions But with Minimum

/ Advance Payment USD 200/ Per Quarter
Advising Foreign LG without any $75 + Correspondent Bank camm
Liabilities '

‘;A)m Ol e Dl
Aty lada clilad
dadia dady) dilgd (laa cilibad

JJ\}@)\AOL@.'A&._U::';M}AQ

A e O3 (a)A laa e ¢ 30
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11.L etter of Guarantees \1¢
Olazall cbdas Bank ABC

Service Tyoe

Amendments Olaall cildad Qi

Same Rates applied as Issuance on the LG
balance . Incase of same period minimum -
daY A

Extension commission applied.
Within validity (EGP100 - $50)
Increase Same as issuance Commission dall 334 )

Flat Fees EGP 50 For Local Guarantee

: V1 2 g Aagsll Bl 5 CaAy Ll
Flat Fees USD 20 For Foreign Guarantee Jad) e s Al By 3 3k

Other Amendments

LG covered by 100% cash Margin / [JalSIL 185 3laral) lasall cibiUad
: Flat Fees EGP 100 / Pe te e
Inoperative Guarantee ° > 7 (CJUEEsr Jsrdall 4 5lu 52 Jlaca clilhs ol
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12.Documnts For Collections

\{BankABC

12.1. Incoming Documents
For Collections (IDCs)

12.2. Outgoing
Documents For

Collections (ODCs)
Jaanill 5 jolia Colaitie

33
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12.1. Incoming Documents For Collections (IDCs
Jooanill 33 5 S — \l{BankABC

Service Tupe

1.25% M SJ‘)\j At &L’YL}IAS }i Calaticea
Minimum USD 75 No Maximum & LYL

Documents for Collections/ Bills — Sight

Q 1.25% Minimum $ 100 + $ 30 Acceptance

Fees No Max.  Jeanill 83 )5 4siiee LS i il

SPEYANpEE

Documents for Collections / Bills —

Deferment /Acceptance O $ 50 commission in case Accepted Bill

returned to remitting Bank + DHL Fees

U8 jina (pe daud)

Documents for Collections / Bills bearing

: R 1.25% (Min $75) + 1% t
our undertaking /Avalization o[l &225 a(per QUEtEr

Issuing Form (4) for Import

Transaction EGP 100 A0l i) Aleall S5 SV (4) Zasal Jlaal
Postponement Fees for Form (4) Flat Fees EGP 150 sdlaie) Gl (1) 73 5a3 Aadl ad Jaals
IMB fees usD 30 oadll Cilatiue e aDkadul
Swift Charges usD 35 iy g Al
Closing Default Transaction EGP 250 Flat olial dldae e
Return of Uncollected Bill 6 Per Mil - Min.$ 30 + $ 50 Courier Jrand 050 e 3 ) iy jlas
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12.2. Outgoing documents For Collections (ODCs
Msi\_m?;,\m ORE) \l{BankABC

3%o0 (Per Mil) ¥ & 3
Collection Commission Minimum USD 100 - No Maximum A Allae § paiat Juasd Cilatie
+ Mailing Fees

IMB Fees USD 30 Ol Claiis e aDlaiad
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13.Treasury Bills & Treasury Bonds \(BakABC

13. Treasury Bills &
Treasury Bonds
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13. Treasury Bills & Bonds

\{BankABC

Commission of 1/1000 from the Face
Value,
with Minimum EGP 200 and Maximum
EGP 5,000

Treasury Bills / Treasury Bonds ) AN Claia g o 93

** |n Case of Primary Market Auction oY) Gl CileUac Al & ok
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14. Custody Products & Services
Al 8l j‘m Jaaadl crlana \“ Bank ABC

14. Custody Product &
Services

Al é‘)}m Laal) ol
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14. Custody Products & Services
el 30 DU Jadal) cilead

\{BankABC

& 15
Ll

AJ\AO\J}\J:S;&_\LMA@SMJJLAA

BN c\.m\ aJ\J\ LS\ (‘G'“Y‘ L_t)u};.a d}ﬁ
&UA\ ZJ\JJ L;\ ‘_AJ Q\S).HJ‘ &_I\J.\.u} (a@-u-:‘)“ d,j);.a

: 38 o) daill
O 20 8 guall 4l (10 1/10,000 (e 16y, JS)  Laia
s . I g el il llee e g 38 ) Jagal) A e
. B m‘ o k_d \ . @1‘! 3 -
Lt a5 Dl dad e V) 8 Caias A sy e
~> 1,000 a5 %G\).A\moﬁ}ﬁ\guhgwd‘m@as (S s D/ agol ) Sl g1 S Juaad A gac
0 e/ Aalall Aalal) Aunanll g laia)  puina Baled
_ - A Lalall
: ean Gy las Jald Ll B3I 5Y) el 6 1/10,000 e 485 5 US04y gl 5 5lall Cay jliae
O ex20 Aol ~1S )
(c_alS)uJ\ «_z\A.u.uJ ?@'“‘:]
31/12 s 48 gl Aagsll (e all Alall 85
~ 100 ~10 : T Crlalaiall (3 gaina jlalia (puals
= = o> 100 sl 2n e = =
~> 10,000 ~10 el (3) ) Y Aad (e @Y1 3 pdal) B aal g (Al 485 JAdle 3150 g la
iy jlae CaMan Al 31 oY) dad e YT 8 2a L X )
#1000 =0 T iy TUTTETY il e O L B 0
?A]-;OOO ?;10 hwwq)wuhuy‘syﬂ\@h\} (ul&y&\m‘jw\)@ué\_)}im)tﬂs
39 Bank ABC in Egypt

Tariffs and charges



14. Custody Products & Services
Aallall 31 DU Baal) cilena \I{BankABC

poin o | b

Al Cay jlas Gy 5 gilal) Al e Y1 L3 1/16

o> 2,000 PSO &)S)A-“ ) &\mm i 1 doa Sal) cpall il ga) el yi g &= Glilae 4 gud
~ 2,000 ~50 doan) dadl) (je al¥I 3 yde L aal g DA Lada el (oY A S ilain o ga

%M\K}A\%JWUMJY‘SMMES

~500 50 Sl 2l 5 g lanu eyl sale) QAW — (Repo) Clilee 4 sud
A<l Gy jlae YA Alaal) 4l fpe alY) (8 aalg 48 5 ol (0l g o<1l ) A oSall Cpall il ol dile (o
~500 220 L.SJS)‘M 24l t\_\_}m i paall s ¢l) Adlal)
2 yemall 48 Hal Cay jlime DAL dadll o GaIY) 8 aa) ) ) o
~500 x50 A djs)‘m sl tmmw o 2= da sSal) cpall <ol 5ol gL/ ala yiu) (o ya
AU 4 paall AS AN Cay jlae DA Y 405

AU 4 paall AS AN Cay jlae DA Y 405 )
1,000 50 < ):_)S)j sl S a5l llall a ) xd ) cillee
" - Ay praall 48 530 Cay jlae CaMA Call A0 8 aal c asSall cpall il gaY A giad) 5 3kal) o gui
o = S el il 5 gl e S (e 31/12 b Ak sind) saa V)
- ~50 oA 4 ) las GBlA) aa 50 X150 Glaall Janis
- (‘-‘5200 LSJ;\:\'PLﬁ‘u‘JL‘AAuv‘MPBOO J)Sd;\.hj}\/) dunaas )\/}bﬁd}\&.}}iﬂ\hh

1) 4 )y jlaa DA

- PZSO e e ¢ = = i 250 cM\ BMJ\ ‘_Ac (—;.\.u\ d:\.laj / ¢ lac BMJ\ (—».4
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15. Other Fees N\ Bank ABC

Reprint Statement Fees Current Year EGP 10/ Page, Min. EGP 25 Gllua (o iS C\J;l.u\ s laa
Previous Year EGP 20 / Page, Min. EGP 50

W Current Year : EGP 200

Balance certificate/other Information O Previous Year EGP 300

Sl alla€ iy [ apa 3ol

Dormant Account Monthly Fees
***Saving accounts are exempted ***

5351, ilileall &y el oy ol

EGP 50 or USD 5 or Equivalent bk 1 il A o, gk

Individuals: EGP 250 / Month OR USD 15

Hold Mail Fees SBll yall Jada iy jlias
Company EGP 250 / Quarter OR USD 15 A ’
Internal Power of Attorney Issuance EGP 120 3 (A pae IS lual cay jlas
Internal Power of Attorney . .
; EGP 12 Al IS 8 ead) Cay jlas
Cancellation . S pme A5 e ?
O EGP 0.05% With Minimum EGP 25.00
QO USD 0.01% With Minimum USD  5.00
O EUR 0.01% With Minimum EUR 3.50
U GBP 0.01% With Minimum GBP  3.00 | 35 &)
0 SAR 0.01% With Minimum SAR  20.00 podll Guki B (o3 £1)
Q JPY 0.01% With Minimum JPY 20.00
*Cash deposit same day value date Q BHD 0.01% With Minimum BHD  2.00 Cliad L) el I3 e Sgt*
0 AED 0.01% With Minimum AED 20.00 asall a3 Leela) o ¢ g il g Glaiiy)

O CAD 0.01% With Minimum CAD 15.00

O CHF 0.01% With Minimum CHF 10.00

O DKK 0.01% With Minimum DKK  15.00

O KWD 0.01 % With Minimum KWD 100
No Maximum

iy jban sl Y e 5y
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15. Other Fees
de ¢iia L;)s\ Gl g pan

\{BankABC

Service Tupe

%0.3 (3 Per Mil ) <y &3
Min. EGP100/ $ 10 or Equivalent

EGP 500 Per Certificate

EGP 50 For Individual
EGP 100 For Company

Inheritance Commission
Capital Certificate

Clearance Letter Certificate

EGP 100

Signature verification fees by CBE
EGP 100

Payment Order On None-bank Format EGP 25 or Equivalent

3%0 (Per Mil) <Y 43
Minimum EGP 50/USD 5 or Equivalent
with No Maximum

Transfer Over the Counter for None ABC
Customers ( Paid in Cash)

O EGP 120 or Approximate Equivalent
O EGP 40 or Approximate Equivalent
ook Glafiy) Clithy Sle gine Sl jo oy F%F
DY) abia 33 i [ o) pds dalal) Cile gaall 4wk
**

Standing Instructions

Subscription Fee
Internal / external Per Transaction

Jual Gl gl clalges

4 39\); j‘/ubﬁ Balgds

A g Aallie — saa )l cilalgd — g yall clilad
G Ao gt g Aallas — 43 52

e Graaill — A S Alga Allal laa cliha
LeiDhee 5 il (503 Ay a2 530

(\ﬁ@ﬁ)aﬂiﬁ\ch})ﬂ&ib@“}ﬁuj&

dagtivial) cilagleil) Ciy uaa

$)Ad_5id|)my‘e}uu
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15. Other Fees
de ¢iia L;)s\ Gl g pan

\{BankABC

Cash withdrawal Fees from counter in
case amount below EGP 20,000

External Signature verification

Issuance of Document Copy passed more
than 6 Months

Issuance of Commercial Register by Bank
Side

Change or Amend of Customer Signature

Internal Transfer within ABC Inside
Branches.

*** Exempting the following Cases:

O Settlement of obligations on the clients ( C.C /
loans).

Q Covering Cheques from the client’s sub-
accounts.

O Settlement of irreqular accounts executed by
the branches.

a FX transactions.

O Execution of standing instructions requests as
in this case the Bank collecting Standing
Instructions Fees.

QO Staff requests.

EGP 30
EGP 50 Per Page
EGP 75 / Copy

EGP 350 (Customer Request)
EGP 250 (Bank Request)

EGP 50

EGP 30 / USD 2 Per Transfer

Os e Ga JBI e (sl g oAl @l e (58 s Al s
(EGP 20,000) s _ras 4xis ll

cisill daa Ll gaal

J@iiﬁuw?ﬁTszJ}mJ\M\uw
Sl U8 o dsanl 5 i )

Sranl) i gi Jpawi 5l jpa alla A gac

g oAl Jahy ABC cllua (g Aol g2l 4 gac

Al Bl gatl) @l (o iy Hobk

Jaandl e cilal 5 and Jrenl cilila o Jusadll O
(U A [ gyl iy

e e DS Lhaadl Qraall Slls (g il O
el

Adllae Cllea Al Jraall Clibia G dysaills ¢ dll L8 0
e e iy pae | Lgiahl

CAleal) Jladid Glileal Jaeall Sl o B3l A

p Con - draall daptiveall Claadadl) 285 G ja0 disadll O
iaid) Ciladeill A gae Jpmald

C il Glelall libias dualal) 4 saill il O
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16. Mail Charges 3l 8 g aa \(Bak ABC

e s

Normal Mail Inside Egqypt EGP 20 (ol 4 8l Al ) mn Jala gale 3 5
Registered Mail Inside Egypt EGP 40 (2l dpe gl Al ) jema JAIS Jase 3y 50
Registered Mail with Acknowledgment EGP 40 (2l A 8l Al ) pean Jala J pea gl alay Jaiin 3y 3
Fast Courier Inside Equpt ( Middle East) EGP 200 (i) lead] Gl Jue ) jan JANS a9y 2 g
Sending Documents Inside Egypt - DHL USD 50 DHL - sae Jals Glaiiie Jla )
Sending Documents outside Egypt -DHL USD 100 DHL - e z )& Glaiiue Jlu )
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17. E-Pay Pricing 45 ySIVI e siaall \{BankABC

Service Tupe

E-Pay Pricing Lajg asly) cle ghaall
Customs Payment 2 Per Mill Minimum EGP 25 Maximum EGP 200 < Hleall Gile 8aa
Taxes Payment Free ) pal) e i
Social Insurance Payment 18 Per Mill Minimum EGP 20 Maximum EGP 200 doelaa¥) cilinddll cile e
Private Universities EGP 10 Flat Fees Slasdlal) Cle s
Supply Order — Citizen EGP 20 Flat Fees 26l
|
Cash Management Products Ll by ciladiia
Cash Pickup / Cash Delivery Refer To Cash Management Department doal) Jaat [ a8l alud
Automated Cheques Refer To Cash Management Department QY )
Corporate Payment Services (CPS) Refer To Cash Management Department IS Al Gle gdaa
Escrow Accounts Refer To Cash Management Department Aas ol LLaall
Sweeping Refer To Cash Management Department A0V 3l gasll
File Transfer Protocol (FTP) Refer To Cash Management Department clalall Jlus ) Adlas)
Bulk Disbursements Refer To Cash Management Department daanall e ghaal)
MT940/950 Statements Refer To Cash Management Department (S gun) Dl 2ES
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\{BankABC

For more information about our tariffs and charges please call any of our
branches or the Hotline: 19123

Slo sl lie 558 e sl JlaiV) oS80y me 8 ABC el &Y gee (e Jualdil) e 3y 3l
19123 Akl il
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